504283242 03/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4329923

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
OLIVIER LAVERGNE				12/07/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	IPSEN	IPSEN PHARMA S.A.S.			
Street Address:	65 QU	65 QUAI GEORGES GORSE			
City:	BOULC	BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT			
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	92100				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 15511879			
Application Number:					
Application Number:		15511879			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	oe sent to				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	oe sent to	15511879 (937)449-6405 o the e-mail address first; if that			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to provideo	15511879 (937)449-6405 o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 937-449-6400 diane.polzella@dinsmore.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	oe sent to provideo	15511879 (937)449-6405 o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 937-449-6400 diane.polzella@dinsmore.com DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	oe sent to provideo	15511879 (937)449-6405 o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 937-449-6400 diane.polzella@dinsmore.com DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	oe sent to provideo	15511879 (937)449-6405 o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will a 937-449-6400 diane.polzella@dinsmore.com DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE 1300			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	oe sent to provideo	15511879 (937)449-6405 o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 937-449-6400 diane.polzella@dinsmore.com DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	15511879 (937)449-6405 o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will it 937-449-6400 diane.polzella@dinsmore.com DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIO 45402 ONC 0005 PA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to provided	15511879 (937)449-6405 o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will if 937-449-6400 diane.polzella@dinsmore.com DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIO 45402			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NE NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provided	15511879 (937)449-6405 o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will it 937-449-6400 diane.polzella@dinsmore.com DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIO 45402 ONC 0005 PA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided	15511879 (937)449-6405 o the e-mail address first; if that <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will i</i> 937-449-6400 diane.polzella@dinsmore.com DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIO 45402 ONC 0005 PA DIANE POLZELLA			

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT FORM

WHEREAS, the below named inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S) created an invention entitled "Macrocyclic LRRK2 kinase inhibitors" for which an International Patent Application PCT/EP2015/071349 was filed on 17/09/2015, claiming priority of a EP Patent Application which was filed on 17/09/2014 with Application number EP 14290279.0.

WHEREAS, Ipsen Pharma S.A.S. whose post office address is 65 Qual Georges Gorse, 92100 Boulogne Billancourt, France hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, including any tangible materials embodied in or encompassed by the invention (the "Invention") and in and to said application for a European Patent hereon, its member states and possessions and all foreign countries, including rights to claim priority, to any provisional applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefore, including any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes or extensions thereof (the "Rights");

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) in accordance with their contract of employment, hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its assigns, its successors and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention and Right, ASSIGNEE and its assigns, its successors and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said Invention and Rights, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all of such European Patent or any foreign country which may be granted therefore, including any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes or extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns, its successors and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR(5) hereby agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file Patent Applications for said Invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, its successors or legal representative and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing the aforesaid Right

AND ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns, its successors and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR(S

LANCO

LAVERGNE, Olivier Inventor

WITNESS Signature

Date dec 7, 2015

Name

Date 07-112/2015

Invention Assignment Form PCT/EP2015/071349 - Pg. 1/1

RECORDED: 03/22/2017